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Council Legislive Meeting Agenda
*VIRTUAL MEETING*
City of New Carrollton

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 16, 2021, 7:00 P.M.

Call-to-Order

Meeting Minutes

a.) Council Workshop/Special Legislative Meeting Minutes (May 5, 2021)
b.) Council Workshop/Special Council Meeting Minutes (May 19, 2021)
c.) Council Legislative Meeting Minutes (May 19, 2021)

Council Questions/Council Announcements

Additions to the Agenda by the Council

OLD BUSINESS
None

NEW BUSINESS
Approval of the FY 2022 Council Meeting Schedule
Motion: I move that the City Council adopt as presented the FY 2022 Council
Meeting Schedule. — Urbina

Ethics Commission Appointment — Ms. Raneda L. King

Motion: I move that the City Council approve the Mayor’s appointment of Ms.
Raneda L. King as a member of the City of New Carrollton Ethics Commission
for a term that will end on June 17, 2024, as stated in City of New Carrollton
Code, Chapter 12- Ethics, Section 12-4. —Hooks

Resolution 21-10 Juneteenth Holiday 2022

Motion: I move that the City Council adopt Resolution 21-10, a resolution
recognizing Juneteenth as a paid holiday starting in the FY 2022 Budget Year. —
Robbins

Adjournment

This Agenda is subject to change. If this agenda is modified it will be
reposted to the City of New Carrollton’s website:
www.newcarrolltonmd.gov. If you have any questions, please contact the
City Clerk at (301) 459-6100.

PLEASE NOTE: This meeting of the City of New Carrollton Council will be a virtual
meeting. Anyone interested in listening to the meeting will be able to by calling the
following number: 301-715-8592 with code 943 3784 4567. You do not need a
participant code. If you want to join the meeting via the Computer click on the link to
join the Zoom Meeting: https://zoom.us/j/94337844567 Meeting ID: 943 3784 4567
If you have comments for the City Council please email them to City Clerk Doug
Barber at dbarber@newcarrolltonmd.gov by 3:00 p.m. the day of the meeting.

Council Action



http://www.newcarrolltonmd.gov/
https://www.google.com/url?q=https://zoom.us/j/94337844567&sa=D&source=calendar&ust=1624196755255000&usg=AOvVaw3IIex7ezR7QLz-LBSppfL7
mailto:dbarber@newcarrolltonmd.gov

FY 2022 COUNCIL WORKSHOP & COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE

e Workshops are held on the first (1%) Wednesday and third (3*) Monday of
every month
e Council Meetings are held on the (3™) Wednesday of the month

(Please Note: There are only two meetings held in the following months: July,
August, and December)

July 2021
Monday, July 19", Workshop Meeting

Wednesday, July 21%, Council Meeting

August 2021

Monday, August 16", Workshop Meeting

Wednesday, August 18", Council Meeting

September 2021

Wednesday, September 1%, Workshop Meeting
Monday, September 13", Workshop Meeting

Wednesday, September 15™, Council Meeting



October 2021

Wednesday, October 6", Workshop Meeting
Monday, October 18", Workshop Meeting
Wednesday October 20", Council Meeting

Maryland Municipal League —Annual Fall Conference (October 10, 2021 -
October 12, 2021)

November 2021

Wednesday, November 3", Workshop Meeting
Monday, November 15", Workshop Meeting

Wednesday, November 17", Council Meeting

December 2021

Monday, December 13", Workshop Meeting

Wednesday, December 15", Council Meeting

January 2022

Friday, December 31, 2021 City Office’s Closed in observance of (Saturday,
January 1% — New Year Day Holiday

Wednesday, January 5", Workshop Meeting

Tuesday, January 18", Workshop Meeting

Wednesday, January 19", Council Meeting



February 2022

Wednesday, February 2", Workshop Meeting

Tuesday, February 14", Workshop Meeting

Wednesday, February 16™, Council Meeting

Monday, February 21% — President’s Day Holiday (City Office’s Closed)
March 2022

Wednesday, March 2™, Workshop Meeting

Monday, March 14™, Workshop Meeting

Wednesday, March 16", Council Meeting

April 2022
Wednesday, April 6, Workshop Meeting

Monday, April 18", Workshop Meeting

Wednesday, April 20", Council Meeting

May 2021
Wednesday, May 4™ Workshop Meeting

Monday, May 16", Workshop Meeting

Wednesday, May 18", Council Meeting



June 2022

Wednesday, June 1%, Workshop Meeting/Special Council Meeting
Monday, June 13", Workshop Meeting

Wednesday, June 15", Council Meeting

Maryland Municipal League Convention — June 2022 (TBD)

July 2022

Monday, July 18", Workshop Meeting

Wednesday, July 20", Council Meeting

Events 2021:

Spring Festival — Cancelled due to COVID-19)

National Night Out — Tuesday, August 3, 2021 (5:00 pm — 8:00 pm)
Community Day — Saturday, September 25, 2021 (12:00 Noon — 6:00 pm)
Halloween Trick or Treat — Sunday, October 31, 2021 (6:00 pm — 9:00 pm)
Shredding Event — Saturday, November 13, 2021 (9:00 am — 12:00 Noon)

Events 2022:

Spring Festival — Saturday, April 9, 2021 (10:00 am — 3:00 pm)

National Night Out — Tuesday, August 2, 2022 (5:00 pm — 8:00 pm)
Community Day — Saturday, September 24, 2022 (12:00 Noon — 6:00 pm)
Halloween Trick or Treat — Monday, October 31, 2022 (6:00 pm — 9:00 pm)
Shredding Event — Saturday, November 12, 2022 (9:00 am — 12:00 Noon)



2021 Official City Holidays:
City Offices Will be CLOSED on the Following Holidays:

e New Year’s Day — Friday, January 1

e Martin Luther King’s Birthday — Monday, January 18

e President’s Day — Monday, February 15

e Memorial Day — Monday, May 31

e Independence Day — Sunday, July 4 (Will be closed on Monday, July 5" in
observance of Independence Day)

e Labor Day — Monday, September 6

e Veteran’s Day —Thursday, November 11

e Thanksgiving Day — Thursday, November 25

e Day After Thanksgiving — Friday, November 26

e Christmas Day — Saturday, December 25 ( Will be closed on Friday,
December 24 in observance of Christmas Holiday)

2022 Official City Holidays:
City Offices Will be CLOSED on the Following Holidays:

e New Year’s Day — Saturday, January 1 ( Will be closed on Friday,
December 31 in observance of New Year’s Day Holiday)

e Martin Luther King’s Birthday — Monday, January 17

e President’s Day — Monday, February 21

e Memorial Day — Monday, May 30

e Independence Day — Monday, July 4

e Labor Day — Monday, September 5

e Veteran’s Day —Friday, November 11

e Thanksgiving Day — Thursday, November 24

e Day After Thanksgiving — Friday, November 25

e Christmas Day — Sunday, December 25 ( Will be closed on Monday,
December 26 in observance of Christmas Holiday)



Resolution 21-10
Resolution for Juneteenth Holiday
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A RESOLUTION
FOR JUNETEENTH HOLIDAY

WHEREAS, Juneteenth short for “June Nineteenth” is the oldest nationally
celebrated commemoration of the ending of slavery in the United States. Dates back to
1865, it was on June 19" that the Union soldiers, led by Major General Gordon Granger,
landed at Galveston, Texas with news that the war had ended and that the enslaved were
now free; and

WHEREAS, from the 16" and 19" centuries, an estimated 12 million African
slaves were shipped as slaves to the Americas, about 645,000 were brought to what is now
the United States. Confederate General Robert E. Lee had surrendered at Appomattox
Court House two months earlier in Virginia, but slavery had remained relatively unaffected
in Texas- until U.S. General Gordon Granger stood on Texas soil and rea General Orders
No. 3; “The people of Texas are informed that, in accordance with a proclamation from the
Executive of the United States, all slaves are free.” That December, slavery in America
was formally abolished with the adoption of the 13" Amendment; and

WHEREAS, Juneteenth is a landmark in history, a celebration of freedom and the
end of slavery in America and is recognized as a state holiday or special day of observance
in 47 states, the District of Columbia and the U.S. Congress; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the City of New Carrollton
will recognize Juneteenth as a paid holiday starting in FY 2022 Budget Year.

ADOPTED AND ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF NEW CARROLLTON THIS
16" DAY OF JUNE, 2021.

ATTEST:

Douglass A. Barber, MMC, Cynthia DB Mills, Chair

City Clerk City Council
APPROVED:
Phelecia Nembhard
Mayor

DATE:
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